37,32,83,540 of amounts provisioned to kept aside for earmarked funds. 
The management will be able to keep aside the total required funds corresponding to the 
amounts shown as transferred to earmarked funds once the cash flows are realized. (This was a 
deficit of Rs. 28,99,49,810/- (Twenty-eight crores ninety-nine lakhs forty nine thousand eight 
hundred and ten). 

In the current year, an amount of Rs. 10,31,53,849 has been set aside against a surplus of Rs. 
11,88,05,953.  

Further, apart from the above the following are the detailed of funds accumulated u/s 11(2) of the 
Income Tax Act, 1961 from the surplus of the current year: